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ations is hereby amended— 
paragraph (c) of a colon for the 

$84 
2. Regulation 3 of the principal K^guli 

(a) by the substitution at the end 
- full stop (line 6) ; 
(6) by the addition at the end thereof (after paragraph (c)), of the 

following proviso:— 
" Provided that, in such cases L· the Director of Agriculture 

may think fit, onions packed in eases or bags which are not 
in conformity with the requirements of paragraph (a) of this 
regulation may be passed as fit for export if such cases or bags 
are approved by him." 

Made this 1st day of SeptembeA 1950. 
Ώ , \ . SHEPHERD, 

(M.P. 825/49/2.) Clerk of (h\Executive Council. 

No. 356. THE CUSTOMS LAWS, 1936 TO (No. 3) 1948. 

NOTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 66. 
I t is hereby notified tha \ in exercise of the powers vested in the 

Governor by section 66 of tha Customs Laws, 1936 to (No. 3) 1948, and 
duly delegated to me, I, the Acting Colonial Secretary, do hereby cancel 
the Notifications set out in the first column of the Schedule hereto to the 
extent specified in the second column of the said Schedule. 

• . . . 

Notification in Gazette 
Supplement No. 3. 

1. No. 878 of 11.9.1936 . ... 

i . ' . ■. ■. ' . ' . . · 

2. No. 1099 of 20.11.1936 . . 
3. No. 11 of 15. 1.1937 . . 
4. No. 35 of 12. 2.1937 . . 
5. No. 166 of 10. 9.1937 . . 
6. No. 121 of 24. 6.1938 . . 
7. No. 181 of 23. 9.Ϊ938 . . 
8. No. 228 of 18.11.1938 . . 
9. No. 90 of 21. 4.1939 . . 

10. No. 94 of 28. 4.1939 . . 
11. No. 95 of 28. 4.1939 . . 
12. No. 135 of 9. 6.1939 . . 
13. No. 153 of 21. 7.1939 . . 
14. No. 405 of 20.12.1939 . . 
15. No. 424 of 27.12.1939 . . 
16. No. 7 of 10. 1.1940 ..".· 
17. No. 44 of 7; 2.1940 . . 
18. No. 45 of 7. 2.1940 . . 
19. No. 66 of 21. 2.1940 . . 
20. No. 75 of 28. 2.1940 . . 

" 21. No. 77 of 28. 2.1940 . . 
22. No. 95 of 13. 3,1940 . . 

SCHEDULE. 

\ Extent of cancellation. 

For the premises described in the 
third item of the Schedule thereto 
aYi one store, at the Nicosia Railway 
Sration, built of stone, with con
crete floor, and roofed with tiles, 
ana in the occupation of Messrs. 

. . . Alexandras Gavrielides & Co., 
Nicosia. 

The wViole. 
do\ 
do.\ 
d o . \ 
do. V 

 do. \ 
do. \ 
do. \ 
do. \ 
do. \ 
do. \ 
do. \ 
do. \ 
do. \ '·■ 
do. \ 
do. \ 
do. \ 
do. · V 
do. \ 
do. \ 
do. V 
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Extent of cancellation. 

23. No. 
24. No. 
25. No. 
26. No. 
27. No. 
28. No. 
29. No. 
30. No. 
31. No. 
32. No. 
33. No. 
34. No. 
35. No. 
36. No: 
37. No. 
38. No. 
39; No; 
40. No. 
41. No. 
42. No. 
43. No. 
44. No. 
45. No. 
46. No. 
47. No. 
48. No. 
49. No. 
50. No. 
51. No. 

97 of 13 
107 of 21. 
108 of 21. 
114 of 27. 
146 of 24. 
150 of 1. 
255 of 26. 
313 of 7. 
392 of 16. 
393 of 16. 
424 of 13. 
74 of 9. 
102 of 3. 
117 of 21. 
138 of 11. 
142 of 11. 
148 of 18. 
156 of 25. 
184 of 23. 
253 of 23. 
336 of 6. 
71 of 26. 
110 of 18. 
111 of 18. 
112 of 18. 
114 of 18. 
121 of 25. 
216 of 11. 
217 of 11. 

, 3.15 
4. 
5.] 
6.] 
8.194( 

10.] 
10.1940 
11.1940 
4.1941 
5.1941 
5.1941 
6.1941 
6.1941 
6.1941 
6.1941 
7.1941 

10.1941 
11.1947 
2.1948 
3.1948 
3.1948 
3.1948 
3.1948 
3.1948 
6.1948 
6.1948 

52. No. 219 of 1Ϊ. 6.1948 

53. No. 235 of 17. 6.1948 
54. No. 256 of 1. 7.1948 
55. No. 296 of 12. 8.1948 
56. No. 457 of 30.12,1948 

premises described in the 
and third items of the 

Schedule thereto as a warehouse 
^tuated in Queen's Road No. 9, 

imassol, and a warehouse situated 
Queen's Road No. 7, Limassol, 

and in the occupation of. Messrs. 
Ste«l Brothers & Co. Ltd., Limassol. 

For the premises described in the 
thirfl item of the Schedule thereto 

" a s a warehouse situated at 22, 
Dionision St.j Larnaca, and in the 
occupation of Messrs. Jean Chacho
liades\ & Fils, of Larnaca. 

Thewb 
do. 
do. 

For the premises described in the first 
item ofithe Schedule thereto as a 
warehouse situated at 25, Liman 
Yolu, Famagusta, and in the occu
pation on Messrs. Steel Brothers 
and Co. Ltjfl., of Limassol. 

Dated this 29th day of August;, 1950. 
\ · O. R. ARTHUB, 

(M.P. 589/41/6.) Acfyng Colonial Secretary. 


