2. Regulation 3 of the principal Regulations is hereby amended—
(a) by the substitution at the end of paragraph (c) of a colon for the full stop (line 6);

(b) by the addition at the end thereof (after paragraph (c)), of the following proviso:—

"Provided that, in such cases as the Director of Agriculture may think fit, onions packed in cases or bags which are not in conformity with the requirements of paragraph (a) of this regulation may be passed as fit for export if such cases or bags are approved by him."

Made this 1st day of September, 1950.

D. A. SHEPHERD,

(M.P. 825/49/2.)

22. No. 95 of 13. 3.1940

Clerk of the Executive Council.

No. 356. THE CUSTOMS LAWS, 1936 TO (No. 3) 1948.

Cancelled by 50/413 cl. D.

Notification under Section 66.

It is hereby notified that in exercise of the powers vested in the Governor by section 66 of the Customs Laws, 1936 to (No. 3) 1948, and duly delegated to me, I, the Acting Colonial Secretary, do hereby cancel the Notifications set out in the first column of the Schedule hereto to the extent specified in the second column of the said Schedule.

Schedule. Notification in Gazette Supplement No. 3. Extent of cancellation. 1. No. 878 of 11.9.1936 the premises described in the third item of the Schedule thereto as one store, at the Nicosia Railway Station, built of stone, with concrete floor, and roofed with tiles, and in the occupation of Messrs. Alexandros Gavrielides Nicosia. 2. No. 1099 of 20.11.1936 ... The whole. 3. No. 11 of 15. 1.1937 4. No. 35 of 12. 2.1937 do. do. 5. No. 166 of 10. 9.1937 do. 6. No. 121 of 24. 6.1938 do. 7. No. 181 of 23. 9.1938 do. 8. No. 228 of 18.11.1938 do. 9. No. 90 of 21. 4.1939 do. 10. No. 94 of 28. 4.1939 do. 11. No. 95 of 28. 4.1939 do. 12. No. 135 of 9. 6.1939 do. 13. No. 153 of 21. 7.1939 do. 14. No. 405 of 20.12.1939 do. 15. No. 424 of 27.12.1939 do. 16. No. 7 of 10. 1.1940 do. 17. No. 44 of 7. 2.1940 18. No. 45 of 7. 2.1940 do. do. 19. No. 66 of 21. 2.1940 do. 20. No. 75 of 28. 2.1940 do. 21. No. 77 of 28. 2.1940 do.

do.

Notification in Gazette Supplement No. 3.	Extent of cancellation.
23. No. 97 of 13. 3.1940	The whole.
24. No. 107 of 21. 3. 1940	do.
25. No. 108 of 21. 3.1940	do.
26. No. 114 of 27. 3.1940	do.
27. No. 146 of 24. 4.1940	do. 1414
28. No. 150 of 1. 5.1940	do.
29. No. 255 of 26. 6.1940	do. do.
30. No. 313 of 7. 8.1940 31. No. 392 of 16.10.1940	do.
31. No. 392 of 16.10.1940 32. No. 393 of 16.10.1940	do.
33. No. 424 of 13.11.1940 \	do.
34. No. 74 of 9. 4.1941 \.	do.
35. No. 102 of 3. 5.1941 \.	do.
36. No. 117 of 21. 5.1941 .\	do.
37. No. 138 of 11. 6.1941 . \	do.
38. No. 142 of 11. 6.1941	do.
39. No. 148 of 18. 6.1941	
40. No. 156 of 25. 6.1941	do.
41. No. 184 of 23. 7.1941 42. No. 253 of 23.10.1941	do. do.
42. No. 253 of 23.10.1941 43. No. 336 of 6.11.1947	do.
44. No. 71 of 26. 2.1948	do.
45. No. 110 of 18. 3.1948	do.
46. No. 111 of 18. 3.1948	do.
47. No. 112 of 18. 3.1948	do.
48. No. 114 of 18. 3.1948	\ do.
49. No. 121 of 25. 3.1948	∖ do.
50. No. 216 of 11. 6.1948	$\int do.$
51. No. 217 of 11. 6.1948	For the premises described in the second and third items of the
	Schedule thereto as a warehouse
	situated in Queen's Road No. 9,
	Limassol, and a warehouse situated
	in Queen's Road No. 7, Limassol,
	and in the occupation of Messrs.
i kiloja jeden i koja i jedena i koje.	Steel Brothers & Co. Ltd., Limassol.
52. No. 219 of 11. 6.1948	For the premises described in the
	third item of the Schedule thereto
	as a warehouse situated at 22,
	Dionision St., Larnaca, and in the occupation of Messrs. Jean Chacho-
	liades & Fils, of Larnaca.
53. No. 235 of 17. 6.1948	The whole.
54. No. 256 of 1. 7.1948	do.
55. No. 296 of 12. 8.1948	do. \
56. No. 457 of 30.12.1948	For the premises described in the first
	item of the Schedule thereto as a
	warehouse situated at 25, Liman
	Yolu, Famagusta, and in the occu-
	pation of Messrs. Steel Brothers
	and Co. Ltd., of Limassol.
Dated this 20	th day of August, 1950.
Dated this 20	
(M.P. 589/41/6.)	O. R. ARTHUR, Acting Colonial Secretary.